Disposal of the stake in Hispasat

On 18th April 2018, Eutelsat’s 33.69% stake in the Spanish satellite operator Hispasat was sold for a consideration of 302
million euros. This operation is in line with the Group’s strategy of rationalising its portfolio of assets in order to maximise
cash generation.

APPENDICES: QUARTERLY REVENUES BY APPLICATION

Reported revenues

The table below shows quarterly reported revenues. Q1 2016-17 revenues are restated under the new classifications used
since H1 2016-17 results.

In € millions Q1 2016-17 Q2 2016-17 Q3 2016-17 Q4 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q2 2017-18 Q3 2017-18

Video  226.5 228.9 228.1 224.3 223.3 225.9 225.0

Government Services 42.3 43.8 45.2 44.8 41.1 39.6 38.0

Fixed Data  43.4 41.4 42.1 41.1 37.1 36.3 34.9

Fixed Broadband 24.9 23.7 24.2 23.4 22.3 21.8 21.5

Mobile Connectivity 20.6 17.9 17.2 18.9 18.6 18.5 17.9

Other Revenues 27.1 14.5 7.5 6.0 6.8 5,4 0.1

Total 384.8 370.2 364.3 358.5 349.1 347.4 337.4

Proforma revenues

The table below shows quarterly proforma revenues for FY 2016-17 excluding revenues from Wins / DHI and DSAT Cinema.

In € millions Q1 2016-17 Q2 2016-17 Q3 2016-17 Q4 2016-17 FY 2016-17

Video  226.5 228.7 228.1 224.3 907.7

Government Services 42.3 43.8 45.2 44.8 176.1

Fixed Data  43.4 41.4 42.1 41.1 168.1

Fixed Broadband 24.9 23.7 24.2 23.4 96.2

Mobile Connectivity 14.5 17.9 17.2 18.9 68.5

Other Revenues 27.1 14.5 7.5 6.0 55.0

Total 378.7 370.0 364.3 358.5 1,471.6

Third Quarter 2017-18 revenues conference call

A conference call will be held on Monday, 14 May 2018 at 18.30 CET / 17.30 GMT / 12:30 EDT

To connect to the call, please use the following numbers:

• France: +33 (0) 1 76 77 22 57
• UK: +44 (0) 330 336 9411
• United States: +1 323 701 0225

Access code: 6694686#

Instant replay will be available from 14 May 2018 to 21 May 2018 on the following numbers:

• France: +33 (0) 1 70 48 00 94
• UK: + 44 (0) 207 660 0134
• United States: + 1 719 457 0820

Access code: 6694686#

 7

Financial calendar

The financial calendar below is provided for information purposes only. It is subject to change and will be regularly updated.